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La Salle College - 2019 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES

2019 SCHOOL FEES PER YEAR
Tuition, resources & associated levies are issued in February.

TUITION FEES Years 7-9 Years 10-12
First child $3867 $4383
*Second child $3480 $3945
*Third child $3132 $3550
*Fourth and subsequent Nil Nil
*These enrolments must be

concurrent

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES FEES

All students $210.00

COLLEGE BUILDING LEVY $460.00 per family.

ANNUAL PUBLICATIONS LEVY

(College Annual, Western Lasallian, etc.) $110.00 per family.
RESOURCE, CONSUMABLES, SUBJECTS, HCC DISCOUNTS

All are processed in the April Holidays

Costs are located on our website www.lasalle.wa.edu.au

MUSIC TUITION (Optional)
(Payable in FULL prior to the commencement of lessons) (Charged separately)

STATEMENTS
Are sent at the beginning of each term throughout the year.

HEALTH CARE CARD DISCOUNT

Eligible families are able to receive tuition fees discounted to a minimum of $1735.00 per
student, per year through the Catholic Education Office’s Health Care Card discount scheme
and, if eligible, to receive a further discount of $235.00 from their secondary allowance from the
State Government. Applications should be made at the College Office. Holders of a means
tested health care card, a pensioner concession card and (Blue) Department of Veterans Affairs
Pensioner Concession cards are eligible.

**Note that discounts listed above do not apply to scholarship holders.

ASSISTANCE WITH FEES AND PAYMENT BY INSTALMENT

The College Board recognises that a Catholic education should not be withheld because of
financial reasons and parents experiencing difficulties should contact the accounts office with a
view to arranging a confidential discussion with the Manager of Human Resources and Families.

The College can accommodate a payment plan for school fees over the period of the year, if
payment is via our CDF direct debit system. For any other method of instalments it is a
requirement that parents submit the proposed payment plan in writing for prior approval
stipulating amount and frequency of payments. It is a requirement that instalment payments
cover the fees incurred in any one year.




METHODS OF PAYMENT

e By mail orin person - Cheques can be posted to the College Office which is open during
school holidays.

e Credit card - Either in person or by telephone (9449 0601)

e EFTPOS - In person at the office

e EFT - BSB: 086- 006 Account Number 813655776 Parent Family code must be listed on the
transaction. e.g. HOLTMF (located at the bottom of your statement).

e CHANGES TO BILLER CODE FOR B PAY AS OF 1 JANUARY 2018

e B Pay - Account and reference number is located on statement. NOT TO BE USED FOR
TOURS OR EXCURSIONS.

e Direct debits via bank or credit card located on our website www.lasalle.wa.edu.au

Any queries please contact accounts staff.

FEE SHARING

A discount of $60 per annum applies where ONE child attends La Salle and siblings from the
same family attend another Catholic primary school in the eastern region. Once a second child
attends La Salle the discount no longer applies. Applications need to be completed at the
College Office and needs to be lodged at the beginning of each year.

APPLICATION FEE

All applications for enrolment for new students must be accompanied by a $55 (GST inclusive)
fee that is not refundable. This fee covers the cost of processing the application.

NEW FAMILY ENROLMENT FEE

An enrolment fee of $100 (GST free) applies when the student is the FIRST child of the family to be
enrolled at the College.

ENTRANCE DEPOSIT
An entrance deposit of $200 (GST free) is payable on acceptance of a student’s enrolment. This
deposit is credited against fees when the student commences. This deposit is non-refundable.

FEE COLLECTION

Where parents and/or guardians have the capacity to pay fees, the collection of school fees
shall be actively pursued by the College Board. This may involve the appointment of an external
body to collect fees, where all reasonable attempts by the school have failed. Parents are
always encouraged to approach the College if they are in financial difficulty.

Any actions taken to recover fees which are owed to the College would be governed by
guidelines specified by the ACCC (Australian Competition & Consumer Commission) and ASIC
(Australian Securities & Investments Commission).

Fees are payable within 14 days from the date of the account, unless a prior payment plan or
Direct Debit payment plan is in place.

Withdrawal of a student from the College requires ten weeks’ written notice in term time to the
College Principal. Where such notice is not provided the fees for one term are payable.



